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AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT CHAPTER
DR. AMBEDK#AR COLLEGE,

DEEKSHABHOOMI, NAGPUR

The ACS Student Chapter of Dr Ambedkar
College is an organization for the chemistry
students. Members take part in activities and

programmes that improves their college
experience and helps them become ready for
successful careers.




FACULTY ADVISOR DESK

Prof. Dr Deepa Panhekar
Faculty Advisor, ACS
International Student Chapter,

“I have come to understand that the future of science depends on
scientists venturing beyond the confines of our laboratories and engaging
with the community to ignite the passion for scientific exploration in the
next generation. By demonstrating the captivating, pertinent, and
indispensable nature of scientific pursuits, I have taken it upon myself to
embody these teachings through the establishment of our very own ACS
International Student Chapter. As we celebrate our 4th Consecutive
Outstanding Student Chapter Award, I aspire for our ongoing endeavors
to leave a lasting impact and serve as a wellspring of inspiration for the
aspiring chemists of the future.

Chemistry teaches us that the greater the energy invested in a
bond, the more difficult it becomes to break. This principle extends
beyond the realm of molecules and applies to human connections as well.
Within the ACS community, we have the opportunity to exchange
knowledge, expand our scientific understanding, and foster strong
connections among chemists hailing from different corners of the globe.”
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Benefits of Being ACS Student
Member

Professonal Development:
] Aspiration towards career advancement

[ Various chapter development activities help
students acquire new professional
competencies

Outreach Programs:

O ACS members inculcate social conscience by
organizing social events for betterment of
community through our outreach programs

S

o
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Planning and Execution of Events:

. O Proposal drafting skills

U Communication skills
U Leadership skills

U Budgeting skills

U Team spirit

U Professional etiquette

Global

Grants:

U Opportunities to attend ACS National Meets

U Network and collaborate with National and
International Student Chapters

O Interact with eminent chemists and dignitaries

U Get global recognition and appreciation for
Outstanding performance in the form of Awards

recognition, Rewards and




ACS International Student
Chapter Outstanding Award
Certificates

ACS student Chapters

Chemistry for Life®

Outstanding +ward

The American Chemical Society hereby recognizes
members of the International Student Chapter at

Dr. Ambedbar (College, Deekotiabitioomi

for their exceptional service
throughout the 2018-2019 academic year
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ACS student Chapters

Chemistry for Life®

Outetanding Award

The American Chemical Society here by recognizes
members of the International student chapter at

Dr. Ambedbar (ollege, Deeclostiabtioomi

for their exceptional service
throughout the 2019-2020 academic year

:Emgr Hovember 18, 2020

Jennidfer Niglson, Chalr, Society) Committee on Education Date
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Luis Echegoyen, President, American Chemical Society Date




ACS student Chapters

Chemistry for Life®

For dedication and commitment to
chemistry and the comr!nunity,
the American ChemicaP\Society presents the
l Ou'.tst anding l‘
i . Award to ‘ '\i ’
!
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Dear Dr. Ambedkar College, Deekshaboomi,

Thank you for submitting your 2021-2022 ACS Student Chapter Report! ACS is always very excited and proud to see
the contributions you have made to your institutions, local communities, and to chemistry. Your report has been
reviewed and feedback was provided by a panel of faculty advisors.

Your chapter received Outstanding! Feedback from the reviewers is provided below:

You did a good job! You worked on several professional activities, emphasized safety, participated in ACS
activities (for example the National Chemistry week), and tried to reach undeserved communities. You also
worked with younger students and | encourage you to continue educating the new generations in working
responsibly as chemists, by taking care of the environment. Games are great to make the learning process
fun, but it would be more desirable to have some expens_ng,iving seminars and showing 'people how the new
trends in chemistry are shaping the way we do science. They also will give examples of how industry is
modifying processes for a more sustainable chemistry. That way students will have a better picture of what
people are actually doing.

Working with farmers is a nice idea creating a link university/society, | praise you for this activity.

You focus a lot on college students interaction to help them to decide careers and that is great. Nevertheless,
there is not that much interaction with other students who are not part of the university system. The interest
on science starts earlier, and a good way to spark the interest of students on science is to work earlier with
them. So, my suggestion for outreach activities is to work with elementary schools, especially those in small
towns to do demonstrations. You also can work with high school students, perhaps coordinating with high
school teachers and inviting them to visit campus and perform some demonstrations, showing them the
facilities. That can also be a good way to recruit future majors.

You also mention you had and overcame some struggles, but there was not any specific example about it. It
would be good to mention at least the most important challenge, that way we could give you suggestions.

Watch for future emails regarding your chapter’s digital badge and information about your plaque!
Congratulations!

If you have any questions, please contact undergrad@acs.org




ACS International Student Chapter
Outstanding Awards worldwide

YEAR 2018-2019

Augusta University*

Barry University

Belhaven University

California State University-Stanislaus

City Colleges of Chicago Wilbur
Wright College

College of Mount Saint Vincent
Colorado State University

Dr. Ambedkar College,
Deekshabhoomi

Duquesne University*

Eastern Oregon University

Outstanding

Loras College

Mississippi College

Mississippi State University

North Central College

Northeastern University

Pontifical Catholic University of Peru
Qatar University

Saint Francis University

Salt Lake Community College*

San Diego State University-Georgia

Santa Clara University

Tennessee Technological University*
Texas A & M University - Kingsville
Texas Christian University*

The Pontifical Catholic University of
Puerto Rico

The University of Utah
Union University

University of Alabama at
Birmingham

University of California-Los Angeles*
University of California-San Diego*

University of Detroit Mercy




YE&AR 2020-2021

Augusta University*

Barry University

Belhaven University

California State University-Stanislaus

City Colleges of Chicago Wilbur
Wright College

College of Mount Saint Vincent
Colorado State University

Dr. Ambedkar College,
Deekshabhoomi

Duquesne University*
Eastern Oregon University

Essex County College

Outstanding

Loras College

Mississippi College

Mississippi State University

North Central College
Northeastern University

Pontifical Catholic University of Peru
Qatar University

Saint Francis University

Salt Lake Community College*

San Diego State University-Georgia
Santa Clara University

South Texas College

Tennessee Technological University*
Texas A & M University - Kingsville
Texas Christian University*

The Pontifical Catholic University of
Puerto Rico

The University of Utah
Union University

University of Alabama at
Birmingham

University of California-Los Angeles*
University of California-San Diego*
University of Detroit Mercy

University of Florida*




P N ACS International Student Chapter
S Dr. Ambedkar College 2018-2019 Team

Dr. Deepa Panhekar
Pravin Deharkar
Luv Gupta
Manashree Dongre
Shibona Jangale
Neha Guntapaliwar

Nikita Patle

Richa Jaiswal
Prerna Bhoyar
Sharvari Kulkarni
Arti Gupta

31811680
31812402
31812407
31812414
31812417
31812513

31812403
31812051
31812098
31842101
31842084

Faculty advisor
Treasurer
President
Secretary

Member

Administrative

Member

Joint Secretary
Secretary

Joint Secretary

Member
Member
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ACS International Student Chapter

v Dr. Ambedkar College 2019-2020 Team

Dr. Deepa Panhekar
Sneha Bhurse

Ankita Khonde
Swarnima Burande
Janki Parvadiya
Janhavi Gawande
Harshal Nakade
Aishwarya Ashtankar
Badal Kathane

Shruti Rathi
Trupti Sawant

Rashmi Mokal

31811680
32208952
32208905
32208930
32208955
32223219
32209282
32208918
32209286

32209290

30372225

32213031

Faculty Advisor
President
Vice President
Secretary
Joint Secretary
UG Coordinator
Treasurer
Public Coordinator
Creative Team
Incharge
Creative Team
Incharge
Innovation and
Research Cell
Research Cell



A\ ACS International Student Chapter

Aﬁc

v Dr. Ambedkar College 2020-2021 Team

Dr. Deepa Panhekar 31811680
Sneha Bhurse 32208952
Ankita khonde 32208905
Swarnima Burande 32208930
Janki Parvadiya 32208955
Janhavi Gawande 32223219
Trupti Sawant 30372225
Rashmi Mokal 32213031
Shreya Thakre 32278369
Anushka 32671543

Chinchmalatpure

Faculty advisor
President
Vice president
Secretary
Joint secretary
UG coordinator
Research Scholar
Research cell
Member
Member
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ACS International Student Chapter

v Dr. Ambedkar College 2021-2022 Team

Dr. Deepa Panhekar

Ms. Trupti Sawant

Mr. Akshat Hatwar

Ms. Indrakshi Surpatne
Ms. Deepti Ramteke
Ms. Shreelakshmi
Santosh

Ms. Sakshi Petkar

Ms. Prashansha Kori
Ms. Vrushali Khadatkar
Mr. Harshal Bhondekar
Mrs. Rashmi Mokal

Ms. Vishal Katre

Ms. Nandini Purohit
Mr. Muneshwar
Nandeshwar

Ms. Swarnima Burande

Ms. Anisha Rokde

Ms. Janhavi Gawande
Ms. Sneha Bhurse

31811680

30752225
32986701
32641578
32986680

32988043

32987867
32986799
32687792
32988128
32213031
32987589
32986673

31812529

32208930

32671446

32223219
32208952

Faculty advisor

Executive President
President
Vice President
Executive Secretary

Secretary

Joint Secretary
Joint Secretary
Joint Secretary
Event Coordinator
Team Supervisor
Treasurer
Assistant Treasurer

Research Team Head

SEREE (I IEE
Member
Research Team
Member
Creative Team Head
Creative team



Ms. Mitali Wankhede

Ms. Anushka Pedraj
Mr. Pradumna Bisne

Ms.Mansi Ingole
Ms. Akansha Madavi
Ms. Smailey Fulzede

Mr. Harshal Bambole

Mr.Sachin Kendre
Ms. Neha Zade
Ms.Shriya Thakre
Ms. Anushka
Chinchmalatpure

Mr. Prathamesh Raut

Ms. Sanjana Sathe

Ms. Sal Meshram

Ms. Khushi Khan

Mr. Abhishek Kalbande
Ms. Tanisha Kakde

Ms. Janvi Wane

Ms. Kanchan Deoghare
Mr.Hardik Chakre

Ms. Dipali Hirulkar

32987459

32988932
33000450

32986687
32991595
32987588

32987586

32988571
32993313
32278369

32671543

32989652

33101540
33101837
32987989
33133966
33101560
33100152
33100133
33099961
33100190

Creative team
Associate
Creative team Member
Creative Member
Creative Team
Member
Public Coordinator
Assistant Public
Coordinator
PG Student
Coordinator
Technical Team
Technical Team
Member

Member

UG Student
Coordinator
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
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ONLINE EVENTS
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Dr. Ambedkar College : i

v Dr. Ambedkar College
Dr.Ambedkar College DeekshabhoomiNagpur

o jons!
American Chemical Society International Student Chapter . Congmt‘U’thons.
. A . . . = 0 all the finalist
: Registration link will be open till e e et
Organizes 2nd June 2021. ‘Dr, Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi Nagpur

Under the Aegis of
ECOQEEK_ZOZI Participants will be given E-Certificates ; ; - ef 5 i

W
CONTACTS:- lelcomes You

i } ] il 5 ] To the Final Round of
@ e “w ”
Virtual Quiz On World Environment Day . Mg ECOGEEK
5th June Himanshu Bathav :- 8999075129 o
Anuj Jain - 8390827295

-One world, One environment

ACS intl. student Chapter 9 ¢ () 20 ACS inti. student Chapter
v Dr. Ambedkar College g A : s W Dr. Ambedkar College

Param Poojya Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Smarak Samiti's

Dr. Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi Nagpur
Department of Chemistry Department of Chemistry

American Chemical Society (ACS) International Student Chapter Presents

Param Poojya Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Smarak Samiti s

American Chemical Society (ACS) International Student Chapter Presents

PG Chemistry Student Research Webinar PG Chemistry Student Research Webinar

v th .
Doy : 30 Maly 2020 Thon:: 9100 g Day: 11% July 2020 Time : 01.00 pm

Faculty and students encouraged to attend! Faculty and students encouraged to attend!

Short (10 min) Presentations by I Short (10 min) Presentations by 1

b AR

Aarti Ankita Ankita Damodar
Gupta Kacchwah Agashe. Maskare

Department of Chemistry ' ORCANISED Bl
American Chemical Society (ACS) International Student Chapler Param Poojya Dr. Babasaheb

naki Y ¢ > Ambedkar Smarak Samiti’s
Organises : N Dr. Ambedkar College

Webinar For Students . Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur,
? India
KILLER ON CALL e

it's not the load that breaks you down, it's [ Speaker ]

the woy you carry it and whot to do about S - = I, ==

this stress so that you con live a healthier, : &Y A @g&%%%i%%g%%ﬁﬁfﬁ
more focused ond confident and at the ‘ A WEELR

same time more reloxing life is to learn to ' Y

* Wate it | 3
fight with this Killer...BE A NINJA : i Pl:s;cm:m: o:n & o Ambedkar College
1 9th r ime : 02. m - e Celebrating Eco-friendly
Day : 9'" September 2020 Time : 02.30 p D Resiims 8. Bexigal R e
for Registration ww=mp Click Here — Teovmins & Bevsiopment s
e e v s fz Coach impact and health risks




ACS International Student Chapter
Dr.Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi,

PRESENTS

VIRTUAL QUIZ ON GLUES AND
ADHESIVES

management and Wastewater Management. This includes legislations, 1) Hazardous Waste Management
waste characterization, reuse/recycle, waste minimization, treatment, e £ |2) Wastewater Management

B

A ACS Student Chapter DACN is presenting

Param Poojya Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Smarak Samiti's

Dr. Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi Nagpur
American Chemical Society (ACS) International Student Chapter

ACS Outstanding International Student Chapter Award 2019

In collaboration with
Chemistry Alumni Association DACIN
Organises

Webinar For Students

Areas of Research : Dr. Bharat Kapgate Why Goal setting is Important
* Rubber nano composites based on in sty ? - Director
sol-gel technique s : | F "
+ Bio composites based on bio-filers: Ln::::‘;bamnmmm '3 " 2 Day : 29.10.2020
+ Modifcation o vegetabe s a5 rbber 3 R s 3
pu.mmgw: et Autonomous body under DPI, v DeegaP: g 3 % 3% ofl Time : 11.30 am
. wm;ﬁmmwm ) Ministry of Commerce & Industry, ! 1. ¢ For Registration
‘wastes in crvil coastruchon Gowt. of Im' 9 3
spplcsioe
o Dbk Cod oo A weakae Thane Maharashtra » . Mana Tripathi, Ahmedabad
. § b 1 Click Here

'LIFE UNPLUGGED'

‘ ’BhumikaChapke g‘.:& E] 312 PM .
ou

and 29 more

A  ACS Student Chapter DACN is presenting

'\gﬁ‘

ACSIntl. Student Chapter ol ; o
v Dr. Ambedkar College i 0 M
* LA ACS Student

s bkl 4]
Dr. Ambedkar College -" - =

Deekshabhoomi Nagpur | - !

Under the Aegis of
American Chemical Society (ACS) Intl. Student Chapter
WELCOMES YOU FOR A WEBINAR N R =

Webinar ifor Chemistry Students
Orieniation towards IIT JAM

ot
‘A{I
w
r\
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Date : 16'" Jan., 2021

&
¢

ACS Stodent Chapter DACN is presenting

£ =
ACS Student Chapter DACN
is presenting

Meeting details ~ :
Turn on captions




AMERIC

ACS Intl. Student Chapter
Dr. Ambedkar College

DR.AMBEDKAR COLLEGE DEEKSHABHOOMILNAGPUR
SOCIETY INTERNATIONAL STUDENT CHAPTER
Orgaruzes

Guidance Seminar

AN CHEMICAL

A Career

Registration Lin

ACS Summit 2021

‘ N
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Balraj krishnan...

ACS intl, Student Chapter

v Dr. Ambedkar College

Dr. Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur
Department of Chemistry
ACS International Student Chapter
CHpaes

itional Wel

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari
Professor, Organic Chemistry
Department of Chemistry, Institute of Science
Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi
Topic : Synthetic Chemists and Our Society

. Sheshanath Bhosale
UGC-Professor, FRSC, ARC-FF, ARC-APD, MRACI
School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University, Goa

Topic : Concept Transfer From Nature

Patrons:
Hon'kle Bhante Arya Nagarjun Surei Sasal
Chairman P, 7. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Smarak Samiti, Nagpur

(11" Sept. 2021, Saturday |
Time: 12.00 pm onwards

Dr. Sudhir Fulmele
Secretary P. P. Dr. Babasabeb Ambedkar Smarak Samiti, Nagour

Chalrman:
Dr. Mrs. 8. A. Mehere
Principal, Dr. Ambediar Collage, Daekshabhoomi, Nagpur

Convener:

Prof. Dr. Deepa Panhekar

Head-Department of Chemistry,

Faculty Advisor-ACS international Student Chapter, DACN https:

Organising Secretary:

De. Ratnnadeap Sawant

Asat. Prof, Oepartment of Chemistry
Mr. Parag Panse

Asst. Peof | Department of Chemistry

Joint Organizing Secretary:

Anuj kain, President, ACS Chapter, DACN
Himanshu Bathav, Secretary, ACS Chapter, DACN

'
FE DBA'J

forms.gle

Meellng ID: B8B83 4173 4428
Passcode: 757000
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Wachan dr: Badolo
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ACSIr\ll Student Chapter

v Dr. Ambedkar College v t

Dr. Ambedkar College
Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur
Under the Aegis of
American Chemical Society (ACS) Intl. Student Chapter
LICE VI
Welcomes you

For Webinar On

Soil Testing

Vrushai Khadstior

= »
I i -

Date :10® August, 2021

Agriculture Chemistry Section, College of Agriculture,

[ Incharge Professor and Head of Section, Soll Science And
Nagour, Dr. Panjabrac Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola

»
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LABORATORY SKILLS
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Latitude: 21.129267
Longitude; 79.06752
Elevation: 318.87m
Accuracy: 8.5m

Time: 29-08-2019 13:19
Note: American Chemical S|
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CHEM-INSPIRE 2020

ACSIntl Student Chapter

W Dr. Ambedkar College

College Deekshabhoomi Nagpur
Under the Aegis of
American Chemical Society (ACS) Intl. Student Chapter

ACS Outstanding Chapter Award 2018-19 & 2019-20
In collaboration with

Association of Chemistry Teachers (Western Zone)

organizes

For School Children (Std. 5t" to 10t")

Date : 21% - 23 Dec, 2020

Participants (192)

917€ <

L B T I T T I T )

921E Rai Patil

Chapter members doing

Ongoing session with Hadas High School, Nagpur

International Student Chapter
ACS Outstanding Chapter Award 2018-19, 2019-20 & 202

ACS Chemistry Festival

W Chemistry for Life®

ORGANIZES

Cleorre Chraocre U7~ 22

For School Students ( Std. Sth to Std. 9th
5th March Onwards

Chapter Members delivering offline ACS (Ih;mimry Festival Session with children of
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Participants attending the session via Zoom
Ongoing session with Centre Point School

Road, Visora, Maharashtra 441207, India -

Viaom & ’
o =
india 27:C . . -

2021-01-30(Sat) 11-10(om) 81°F _-M

named Road.
Visorm

Maharashtra

India

2021-01-30(Sat) 10:32(a

Vinayak Vidyalaya School, Visora Gadchiroli, India
With the participation of 300+ Students

L
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Nagpur, Maharashtra, India
school, Plot No 146 Shesh Nagar Behinde Bhartiya Vidhya bhawana,
' Anmol Nagar, Kharbi, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440024, India

| Lat 21131436°
=1 ann 70124R12°
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Nagpur, Maharashtra, India

8 43GC+98Q, Vasant Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440020, It
Lat 21.126121°

Long 79.070646°

b
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Nagpur Maharashtra, India
school, Plot No 146 Shesh Nagar Behinde Bhartiya Vidhya bhawana,
Anmol Nagar, Kharbi, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440024, India

Lat 21.131661°
ILana 7Q124R292°

n GPS Map Camera

Nagpur, Maharashtra, India

AH46, Civil Lines, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440001, India
Lat 21.146085°

Long 79.073542°

09/12/2112:16 PM

Nagpur, Maharashtra, India
43GC+98Q, Vasant Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440020, Ir
Lat 21126104°

Long 79.070637°
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6579A, Ring Rd, near The South Public School, Chandranagar, Plot No. 1/2/3, Manewada Ring Road, Ring Rd, Opp. Seva Maruti S
Rameshwari, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440027, India Seryice Centre, Omkar Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440027, India
Lat 21105207° Lat 21.105049°

Lona 79.0964° 1 onna 79 NQRANK®

CHAND’"AGAR Nagpur, Maharashtra, India CHANDEZNAGAR Nagpur, Maharashtra, India
Ring Rd

Ring Rd
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Gumgaon, Maharashtra, India
- 2X8W+78J, Gumgaon, Maharashtra 441122, India
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Gumgaon, Maharashtra; India
2X8W+78J, Gumgaon, Maharashtra 441122, India

Lat 21.015842°
Long 78.995987°
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Nagpur, Maharashtra, India
Plot No. 1/2/3, Manewada Ring Road, Ring Rd, Opp. Seva Maruti Suz
~  Service Centre, Omkar Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440027, India
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Lona 79.096378°
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B Staff Reporter
LABORATORY work is a critical

Students undergoing a under-
graduate programme areexpect-
ed to have a broad background
in safety education and basic
familiarity with common labo-

TheHitavada

Nagpur City Line | 2020-10-10 | Page-3

City student excels in American Society’s quiz

ratory hazards.

With  these objectives,
American Chemical Society
(ACS) International Student
Chapter, Dr Ambedkar College,
Deekshabhoomi had organised
anationallevelvirtualquiz com-
petition on ‘Chem Safety Buzz.
Mansi Sabne, a student of Dr
Ambedkar College bagged sec-
ond prize.Morethan200students
participated in the quiz which
comprised three rounds. First
round was in the form of cross-
words and second round had
MCQs questionnaire. The final

round was conducted virtually
and the questions were asked in
the form of an interesting game.
Final round had top 20 scorers.
ACSstudentmembers madeuse
of breakout rooms while con-
ductingthe quiz. SAbhinavfrom
StJoseph College of Engineering,
Chennai, Tamil Nadubagged the
firstposition inthe competition.
Mansi Sabne, Dr Ambedkar
College, secured second posi-
tion while Poorva K Naik, PES's
RSN CollegeofArtsand Science,
Goa bagged the third position.
Certificateswereprovided tothe
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winners and students.

ACS student members Sneha
Bhurse, Ankita  Khonde,
Swarnima Burande, Aishwarya
Ashtankar, Harshal Nakade,
Janhavi Gawande, Janki
Parvadiya,ShrutiRathiand Shriya
Thakre worked hard for success
of the programme. Dr Deepa
Panhekar, Head, Department of
Chemistry and ACS Chapter
FacultyAdvisor; DrRatnnadeep
Sawant, Co-Advisor and Parag
Pansesupervisedtheprogramme.
DrPMSiriya, Officiating Principal,
congratulated the winners.
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ACS International Student Chapter
holds webinar on ‘Stress Management’

- Staff Reporter
MODERN life is full of

achieve their academic and per-
sonal goals in a healthy way.
4 : 2ol

frustrations, and

Around 100 students got bene-
fitted from the programme.

Dr Deepa Panhekar, Head of
Chimisil

Y
Internatis 1] Chapter.
DrAmbedkarCollege, had organ-
ised a webinar on ‘Stress
Management’. The resource per-
son of the program was Dr
Rashmi Bansal, Learning and
Development Consultant and
Life Couch. DrRashminamed the
session as ‘Killer On Call.

Dr explained types of
stress, various factorswhichlead
to stress. She discussed day to
day situations of students and
guided students on how to take
the competition positively. how
tobecome a fearless person, how

break the hold
be happier, healthier, and more
productive.

To guide studentsabout effec-
tive stress management ways
which will help students to

to handl situations dur-
ing examinations, how to han-
dle current pandemic situation
etc. She also explained breath-
ing exercises for stress manage-
ment. Numberofstudentsinter-
acted with Dr Rashmi Bansal in
the question-answer session.
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Department and
Faculty Advisor, ACS
International Student Chapter
welcomed DrRashmiBansal and
explained the purpose of organ -
ising this programme. ACSchap-
ter members, Harshal Nakade
introduced the guest, Ankita
Lokhande conducted the ques-
tion-answer round, Sneha
Bhurse, Chapter President con-
ducted the programme and
Janhavi Lokhande proposed a
vote o anks. Swarnima
Burande, Chapter Secretary
looked after registrations, host-
ed the online event and collect -
ed feedb: from par

DrRC Sawant, Co- Advisor, Parag
Panse and ACS student mem-
bers, Aishwarya Ashtankar, Janki
Parvadiya, Shruti Rathi, Shriya
Thakre worked hard forthe suc-
cess of the programme.
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ACS International Student Chapter...

Chemistry, Institute ofScience;
Dr Chetan Masram, Principal,
S N Mor College; Prof. RV Patil,
Principal, DrAmbedkar College
and DrDeepa Panhekarshared
the dais.

Prof Jyotsna Meshram con-
gratulated Dr Ambedkar
College faculty and manage-
ment and explained various
opportunities available to stu-
dents in the field of Chemistry.

N R Sute congratulated the
Department of Chemistry and
Dr Deepa Panhekar, faculty
advisor, ACS Chapter for creat-
ing a platform at international
level. On behalf of Smarak
Samiti and Dr Ambedkar
College, he assured all the help
required in this international
affiliation. Prof Anjali
Rahatgaonkar, an ACS member
herselfexplained whatACSstu-
dent members can do to take
the importance ofChemistryto
school children and society.
She stressed upon the impor-
tance of safety aspects in the
laboratory.

Dr Chetan Masram congrat-
ulated the department on the
achievement.

Earlier, Dr Deepa Panhekar
gave introductory speech. Dr
Rakeshwar Bandichhor,
Director, DrReddy’s Laboratory,
Hyderabad, is a professional
advisor ofthe Student Chapter.
Principal Prof. RV Patil presided
over the programme.

The ACS International
Student Chapter Charter, Dr
Ambedkar College comprises
of student members, Pravin
Deharkar, Neha Guntapeliwar,
Manashree Dongre, LuvGupta,
Richa Jaiswal, ShibonaJangale,
Layashree Dhargave, Nikita
Patle, Snehal Apturkar, Sharvari
Kulkarni, Ankita Kuchhua,
Rerana Bhoyar, Aarti Gupta.

Dr Deepa Panhekar, Dr
Ratnaeep Sawant and Parag
Panse guided students. Dr
Ratnaadeep Sawant conducted
the programme. Umesh Patil,
Avinash Dhopte and the ACS
student membersworked hard
for success of the programme.

(From right) Dr Deepa Panhekar, Prof. Anjali Rahatgaonkar, Prof.
Jyotsna Meshram, Prof. R V Patil, N R Sute and Dr Chetan
Masram at the inauguration of ACS Intemational Student
Chapter Charter at Dr Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi.
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W Staff Reporter

ACS International Student Chapter
of Dr Ambedkar College,
Deekshabhoomi was felicitated by
Honourable Justice Bhushan Gavai,
Supreme Court Judge, for getting
outstandingaward successively for
two years.

It was a proud moment for Dr
[ AmbedkarCollege, Deekshabhoomi
for getting awarded consecutively
for two years from American
Chemical Society popularly known
asACS, which isworld's topmostand
most prestigious scientific society
based at Washington, USA.

‘This year as well, Dr Ambedkar
College, Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur
(DACN) has received an

ehitavada.com

Justice Gavai fetes ACS International Student Chapter

Supreme Court felicitatedand con-
gratulated Dr Deepa Panhekar and
ACS student chapter members
Sneha Bhurse , President, Ankita
Khonde,Vice-President, Swarnima
Burande, Secretary, Janhavi
Gawande, UGco-ordinator, Shreya
Thakre, Creative team head and
Aishwarya Ashtankar, Public
Coordinator.

Dignitaries on the dais Bhadant
Arya Nagarjun Surai Sasai,
President, Smarak Samiti; Krupal
Tumane, Member of Parliament;
Prof Jogendra Kawade, MLC; Dr
Rajendra  Gavai, President,

Party of]

Justice Bhushan Gavai felicitating ACS member Janhavi Gawande. MP
Krupal Tumane, Prof Jogendra Kawade, Dr Rajendra Gavai, Dr Sudhir

Fulzele and other dignitaries look on.

o
Chapter Award. And for conduct-

DACN has b

tioned a grant Rs 3,50,000 by
American  Chemical Society
(Washington, USA.

Dr Sudhir Fulzele, Secretary,
Param Pujya Dr Babasaheb

hedi iesand

Dr Ambedkar College bagging the
prestigious award. Further infor-
mation about the award was pro-
vided by Dr Deepa Panhekar, HoD
Chemistry, an ACS member with

good standing and Faculty Advisor
of ACS Chapter Dr Ambedkar
College who has diligently worked
towards achieving this pioneering
accomplishment In India with
DACN ACS team.

Justice Bhushan Gavai, Judge,

Joshi, Mayor; Dr Sudhir Fulzele,
Secretary, Smarak Samiti; Smarak
Samiti Members N R Sute, Adv
Anand Fulzele, Vilas Gajghate and
OfficiatingPrincipal Dr BA Mehere
congratulated the ACS chapter
members .

Dr Ratnnadeep Sawant, Parag
Panse, TruptiSawant, Rashmi Mokal
and Umesh Patil are actively
involved in ACS Chapter activities
to support the students.

American Chemical Society Chapter holds ChemInspire
to inculcate scientific spirit among students

B The programme
receives
overwhelming
response from
the students

N Staff Reporter
AMERICAN

Chapter, Dr

Chemistry
ChemInspire

in  collaboration

Teachers

were videographed

Chemical
Society (ACS) in order to
develop curiosity and scien-
tific spirit about chemistry
among school children , the
ACS International Student
Ambedkar
College had organised ACS
Festival

2020.
ChemInspire was organised
with
Association of Chemistry
(western zone).
Chapter members worked
on various interesting chem-
istry experiments , these
and
were shown to school stu-
dents in an interactive and
fun filled way via on-line

platform.

Bhavan's B P Vidya
Mandir, Civil Lines; Bhavan's
B P Vidya Mandir, Srikrishna
Nagar; Centre Point School,
Katol Road; Centre Point
School, Wardhman Nagar;
Centre Point School, Dhaba;
St Xavier's School, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Ajni; Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Ambazari;
Somalwar School,
Ramdaspeth; Hadas School,
Mundle School and School
of Scholar, Atre Layout
participated enthusiastically
in the ChemlInspire
programme.

Chapter members gave in-
person demonstration to
students of  Vinayak
Vidyalaya School, Visora,
Gadchiroli, Maharashtra.
After seeing the overwhelm-
ing resp of d

Ahmedabad, Gujarat.
ACS ChemInspi

by Dr Hemant Pande, Vice-
Presid Association of

pire activi-
ties were conducted in the
months of December 2020 to
February 2021. Overall, the
ACS Chemistry Festival, that
is, ‘Cheminspire 2020
received a participation of
around 1,850 participants
making it a grand success by
meeting the objectives
and goals.

Student members who
have made their immense
contributions  in  ACS
Chemistry Festival include:
Sneha  Bhurse, Ankita
Khonde, Swarnima Burande,
Trupti Sawant, Rashmi
Mokal, Janki Parawadiya,
Janhavi Gawande,
Aishwarya Ashtankar,
Harshal Nakade, Badal
Kathane, Shriya Thakre,
Anushka Chichmal

from Nagpur and Gadchiroli
school children, the pro-
gramme was successfully
conducted for Global Indian
International School,

Gurjeet Kaur Gill, Himani
Meshram and  Prisha
Waghmare,

ACS chapter students
were guided and supervised

Chemistry Teachers, former
Head of Department of
Chemistry, Hislop College
and Advisor of the pro-
gramme, Dr Deepa
Panhekar, Head,
Department of Chemistry
and Head, ACS International
Student Chapter, DACN,
Assistant Professor Dr R C
Sawant and Parag Panse. Dr
Shridhar  Satpute  and
Umesh  Patil provided
technical assistance to
the activity.

Param Poojya Babasaheb
Ambedkar Smarak Samiti
President, Bhadant
Nagarjun  Surai  Sasai;
Secretary, Dr Sudhir Fulzele,
Members, Adv Anand
Fulzele, N R Sute, Vilas
Gajghate and Principal, Dr B
A Mehere congratulated the
ACS Chapter for the success-
ful conduction of ACS
Chemistry Festival
Chemilnspire 2020.
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Ms. Trupti Sawant, Selected as a
Participant in LEADS Conference
San Francisco USA!




ACS International Student Chapter

Dr. Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi Nagpur
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Dr Ambedkar College ACS Chapter bags ACS Outstanding
International Student Chapter Award for 2019- 2020
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Dr R € Sawant, Faculty Co-advisor. ACS Chapter
Ms Sneha Bhurse (President), Ms Ankita Khonde ( Vice President)
Ms Swarnima Burande (Secretary). Ms Janki Parvadiya (Joint Secretary)
Ms Janhavi Gawande(UG Coordinator), Mr Harshal Nakade(Treasurer). Ms Aishwarya Ashtankar (Public Coordinator)
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